AIA Document G701™ - 2001

Change Order

PROJECT (Name and address). CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 03 OWNER: []
Central Hardin High School DATE: February 19, 2012 .
HVAC Renovations (Phase 3) ARCHITECT: []
3040 Leitchfield Road CONTRACTOR: []
Cecilia, Ky. 42724

Y FIELD: []
TO CONTRACTOR (Name and address):  ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NUMBER: 1104 OTHER: []
Knight's Mechanical, Inc. CONTRACT DATE: May 17, 2012
4250 Leitchfield Road CONTRACT FOR: HVAC Renovations (Phase 3)
Cecilia, Ky. 42724
THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:
(Include, where applicable, any undisputed amount attributable to previously executed Construction Change Directives)
(See Attached)
The original Contract Sum was $ 2,550,000.00
The net change by previously authorized Change Orders $ 47,543.42
The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order was $ 2,597,543.42
The Contract Sum will be decreased by this Change Order in the amount of $ .. 58,150.00
The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be $ 2,539,393.42

The Contract Time will be unchanged by Zero (0) days.
The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is September 9, 2012

NOTE: This Change Order does not include changes in the Contract Sum, Contract Time or Guaranteed Maximum Price which

have been authorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the Owner and
Contractor, in which case a Change Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change Directive.

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.

Peck Flannery Gream Warren LLC Knight's Mechanical, Inc. Hardin County Board of Education

ARCHITECT (Firm name) CONTRACTOR (Firm name) OWNER (Firm name)

112 North Main Street, 4250 Leitchfield Road 65 W.A. Jenkins Road
Elizabethtown, Ky. 42701 Cecilia, Ky. 42724 Elizabethtown, Ky. 42701

ADDRESS ADDRESS ADDRESS

BY (Signature) BY (Signature) BY (Signature)

Larry Gream, President John Knight, President Nannette Johnston, Superintendent
(Typed name) (Typed name) (Typed name)

DATE DATE DATE

AIA Document G701™ - 2001, Copyright & 1979, 1987, 2000 and 2001 by The American Institute of Architects. All rights reserved. WARNING:
This AIA® Dc t 1s protected by U.S. Copyright Law and International Treaties. Unauthorized reproduction or distribution of this AIA®
Document, or any portion of it, may result in severe civil and criminal penalties, and will be prosecuted to the maximum extent possible
under the law. This draft was produced by AIA software at 16:43:23 on 02/11/2013 under Order No.1194368256_1 which expires on 01/04/2014,
and is not for resale.

User Notes: (1817278286)




Page 1 of

vian C Co
‘rom: Brian C [brianc@knightsmechanical.com]

jent: Tuesday, November 06, 2012 7:18 AM

‘o: ‘Larry Gream'

jubject: CHHS

\ttachments: DOC(000.PDF
arry—attached is the final billing for Central which has thg $65,000.00 electrical allowance credit.

hanks
B. Clark M.Div. Qu, = W\'V‘E TZE‘@%EDEJG— THe=s

stimator l
nights Mechanical PEDuci
250 Leitchfield Road

ecilia, Ky 42724

h.#(270) 765-4141

axi# (270) 862-3374

1it1IiIANnT A



Hardin County Board of Education
Central Hardin High School
Cecilia, KY

Electrical Allowance

The Contractor shall include in his proposal an allowance of $65,000 for above ceiling work
relating to undocumented, non-compliant electrical code issues (i.e. exposed Romex wiring,
unsupported conduit(s), removal of unused data cable, proper support of data cable, etc.) that
may be identified by the local Electrical Inspector during the project construction period. The
contractor will be compensated on a time and material basis for corrective action taken.

ALLOWANCES 07120-1
STW 1206



1104
1.5 UNUSED MATERIALS

A. Return unused materials to the manufacturer or supplier for credit to the Owner, after
installation has been completed and accepted.

1. When requested by the Architect, prepare unused material for storage by Owner
where it is not economically practical to return the material for credit. When directed
by the Architect, deliver unused material to the Owner's storage space. Otherwise,
disposal of unused material is the Contractor's responsibility.

PART 2 - PRODUCTS (Not Applicable)
PART 3 - EXECUTION

3.1 EXAMINATION

A. Examine products covered by an allowance promptly upon delivery for damage or defects.

3.2 PREPARATION

A. Coordinate materials and their installation for each allowance with related materials and
installations to ensure that each allowance item is completely integrated and interfaced with
related work.

33 SCHEDULE OF ALLOWANCES

A.  Allowance No. 1: Include the sum of $65,000.00 for replacement of electrical and data
cabling that is non-code complaint above ceilings .

END OF SECTION 01020

ALLOWANCES 01020 -2



Page‘l of
irian C

R X
‘rom: Larry Gream [igream@pfgw.org] W

jent:  Friday, August 17, 2012 8:48 AM

o: ‘Brian C'
jubject: RE: CHHS
yrian:

‘es

arry

rom: Brian C [mailto:brianc@knightsmechanical.com]
ent: Friday, August 17, 2012 7:23 AM

o: 'Larry Gream'

¢ Jeremy K'

ubject: CHHS

arry, may | bill for the following change orders this month

18 7,750§

emporary structural work for RTU-

~ =
o Ceiling tile credit ($ 800.00) Frevoe THES Trems /xy

Pea=<ion PRrlER FH =

.B. Clark M.Div.
stimator

nights Mechanical
250 Leitchfield Road
-ecilia, Ky 42724

h.# (270) 765-4141
ax# (270) 862-3374

119012



Page 1 of

(o3

:rom: Larry Gream [lgream@pfgw.org]
sent:  Friday, July 06, 2012 9:24 AM

‘o: ‘Brian C'

>c: Gary Milby; Wyatt, David; Rusty Taylor
subject: RE: CHHS

Tian:

1regard to your proposal attached :

- Mike Childers (structural engineer) has reviewed your proposal in the amount of $7,750.00

nd finds it acceptable.

. Rusty Taylor in conversations this morning suggested using 20,000 pound capacity adjustable

ost jacks that could be rented. Perhaps at a more economical rate than buying non adjustable
four inch steel pipe. I concur with this observation.

. Inregard to protecting the vct floor in the CAD room. Please place 3/4" plywood down and

0 not pin to slab until directed otherwise.

iive me a call if you have questions.

arry Gream

rom: Brian C [mailto:brianc@knightsmechanical.com]

ent: Monday, July 02, 2012 3:04 PM

o: 'Larry Gream'

c: Jeremy K'; 'Skip Mayfield'; johnk@knightsmechanical.com; jarretti@knightsmechanical.com
ubject: CHHS

arry, please see attached cor for removing RTU-1 and shoring up with structural steel.

hanks

.B. Clark M.Div.
stimator

nights Mechanical
250 Leitchfield Road
ecilia, Ky 42724
h.#(270) 765-4141
ax# (270) 862-3374

H11/mmn1n



Change Order

July 2, 2012
Subcontractor Name: KNIGHT'S MECHANICAL LLC.
Work Description: STRUCTURAL STEEL FOR RTU-1
Project Name: CENTRAL HARDIN HIGH SCHOOL
Knight's Job # 120411
Cost Breakdown
Labor:
48 =ManHours @ 50 $/Hour Labor Cost = $2,400.00
Payroll Taxes & insurance (32%) = $768.00
Total Labor = $3,168.00
Material:
20' W6X9 | BEAM $121.00
80" 4 STEEL PIPE $2,035.00
Materia! Sub Total = $2,156.00
Material Tax = $129.36
Total Material = $2,285.36
Eguipment:
16 = Hours @ 50 $/MHour  uipment Cost = $800.00
WELDER
Su ors;
CRANE $800.00
Totals:

Labor = $3,168.00
TJ‘S Wo@lc- 1S 5’[2 Tz%kﬁ j{&/o% Materials & Taxes = $2,285.36
zo% e V/‘W7 F—CJ AL % /Pfﬁ - Equipment = $800.00
§ Sowz Wenme To Gospos, sm::c:r? s::::::
Tg& . _{H—&ﬁl Nz, ALSo TMUP& 10% Overhead & Profit = $705.34

dRALt-& EE&D—/’AL / Total = $7,758.70

Change Order Price = $7,750.00 g

Nor fpc . b Ec( sion F?‘F_sﬁﬁ#aﬁ

——
——

)

[£.S)




rian C

Page 1 of

‘rom: Larry Gream [igream@pfgw.org]
jent: Wednesday, July 11, 2012 10:48 AM
‘o: 'Brian C'

c: Gary Milby; Rusty Taylor

jubject: CHHS Phase 3 : Ceiling tile change

nan:

ated July 11. Please proceed with this change.

arry Gream

Ko+ =

lease consider this email as acceptance of the $900.00 credit per your request for change # 6 X PECs |10 Fe

PAPER # =

rom: Brian C [mailto:brianc@knightsmechanical.com]
ent: Tuesday, July 10, 2012 1:44 PM

o: 'Larry Gream'

ubject: FW: Central Hardin HS RFC#06

.B. Clark M.Div.
stimator

nights Mechanical
250 Leitchfield Road
ecllia, Ky 42724

h.# (270) 765-4141
ax# (270) 862-3374

rom: Mark Corbett [mailto:mark@corbettconstruction.com])
ent: Tuesday, July 10, 2012 2:27 PM

0: Jeremy Knight; Brian Clark

ubject: Fw: Central Hardin HS RFC#06

rian
ee attached RFC # 06
fark Corbett

rom: Lynn Cissell
ent: Tuesday, July 10, 2012 10:52 AM

o: Mark Corbett
ubject: Central Hardin HS RFC#06

[EA IR I Yo X K.Y



To: Knight's Mechanical
Attn: J.B. Clark

REQUEST FOR CHANGE #06

July 10, 2012

Detail

Revise the acoustical ceiling panels noted by dashed
lines and targeted 2/A1.1 and 3/A1.1 on sheet A1.1
from USG's "F" fissuse panels #132 to USG's fissured
panel #506 (2'X2°X5/8" SLT) per Larry Greams request

NPM Drywall Systems (see attached)

NOTE: There is a two week lead time for the
above tiles. Please approve by July 13, 2012

Sub-total

Corbett Const. Mark-up

($900.00)

($900.00)

$0.00

0.00

($900.00)

Q
$0.00

Approved yes

no

By:

e

TOTAL for change = ($900.00)}

Knight's Mechanical

Corbett Cozétrucﬁon Co., Inc.



Page 1 of' |

Mark Corbett

v

From: “Larry Gream” <lgréam@pfgwarchitects.com:
i Monday {gncéé:?@]'_‘ 11:49 AM
To "Brian Clark” <brianc@knightsmechanical.com>
Ce: "Gary Milby” <Gary Milby/@ Hardin kyschools.us>; "Rusty Taylor" <Rusty. Taylor@Hardin. kvschools.us>:
"Mark Corbett” <mark{@corbettconstruction.com:
Attach:  image003 jpg
Subject:  CHHS HVAC Phase 3 - Ceiling tile
Brian:

I reviewed your proposal in the amount of $2,995.00 te perform additional acoustical

ceiling panel work with the owner Friday. It was determined that this proposal would not

be accepted. We, however, appreciate Mark Corbett alerting us to the fact that the tile

scheduled for these areas was different from adjacent areas.
e N ——— e — —_—

Please provide an alternate proposal of revising the acoustical ceiling panels noted by 5

dashed lines and targeted 2/A1.1 and 3/A1.1 on sheet Al.1 from USG's "F" Fissured panels

#132 to USG's Fissured panels # 506 (2' x 2' x 5/8" SLT). This will bring the targeted

areas closely in line with adjacent areas.

At this time, the ceilings in the main gymnasium lobby and the corridors between the main
gymnasium lobby and the target areas are to receive no additional work other than what is
called for in the contract documents.

Larry Gream

¥ pfgwlicweb copy (Small)

71072012



07102012 10:20 FAX 2702348663

NPM Drywall Systems
505 Pennsylvania Ave

Elizabethtown, KY 42701

Attn: Mark Corbett,

Corbett Construction,

NPH [@oaz

Phone: 270-307-8821
Fax 866-892-6298

£ mail <npmiucky@msn.com>

The pricing for the change to ceiling tile in the hallways off the gym lobby at CHHS, that | sent to

you, was for the USG # 506..see attached.

The pricing was for a deduct of <900.00>.

Nathan McClure/NPM



077102012 10:21 FAX 2702344663

Fissured

NPH

dood

- Eoonomical, ad-purpode caifig pattam
avakable m vanous paned sizes.

- Optiona Frezoos™ formulation designed
o Mmeat K3 safely (ndes.




VI g VORI QUR VORI 108G GG LT GG PR L) i w0 L0683 B
T RO BGT RIZ D ROWONDR Mpmed] mucsed REIILGC a0 S I A ) ) ROk R T 2 PRRG T e (58 h
BOG ARSI ARG RAA. STOAARES 0ol &R0 061 NART U L0 00N 1 BB 1.t B i) S WOk DO i AT
o Yy B W ZI
L E R e S AN
A K ROTRES sy
TR e 0y g WITIHA D AR § T DR s
PAOTAeG T VILE 28 WO ST ¢ I T LN LY 8y
Iiﬁ:; (ST Y EIReEA
‘ A% Y] wi;::f:l:; T 2, Ea a3 DIUAT K508 453 USY
48" LOTIR & P 2 Epropeey mrumsey 0 L 2 iy g WS
) b < ISR PR ML
Pargn N U Bou Buyilin iugs (R g iy
JRROISN 26 COUA eply it L L1 9 R0 SR0GI04
4 Ry L ey meq |pasig
suondg
o§0id P
T () SO0 TRUGKT:; SRy 5dR
PO RWREgUy 2 s &y L
POLATESD METTE 156 DL 8 DRINT
{s%erz 204) swnitiag w1 €
e 00 A B s s = _ R R |
I B | B T
|
$i wsz| *::J c' M, W st
|
$ %37 'y c LT 9! b
! : ‘
i '.'| wa.} 1A 5€ |
: 1 [
3 wg2i o omey 2y o | 3 oy
[ |
§ %05 -8y 0 vl 2 | # 5
| |
g owel o« gyl w8 £
e, ®/ o ® |0
— ! !
[ ey | e | saepns mewy | i L um
| Py | paplony 204 el e ! ™M
L
BCH 000 008 Repeg ] w0 3
BRI oenaa YT L0 G9E XA emenypuey  weo YR NIhgITEses
BCEE N FWTYN MR ARDAUERGYy  @e paaumepde pamSSIﬂ
oy osoBes sag NOAY 380 825 S35ISS JEOTUERSL wasfen seyey g -~ N

CO0B KX\ EG98ELT0LE YVA 07:01 Z108/01/L0



